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VOTE FOR SHERIFFS. 483

MIDDLESEX COUNTY

1914 1918
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65 198 3

67 146 4 161 60 l

84 220 1 208 71 2
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94 145

3

146 72 "i91 212 215 87

'i76 '849 5

266 213 6

289 144 8

167 253 210 126 2

Middlefield
42 57 53 35 "

i19 127 3 108 17
666 2,142 7 1,502 942 5

102 170 133 67 3

307 403 3 346 274 5

133 203 6 211 145 1

64 118 3 93 28 1

Totals 2,276 5,093 41 1 4,120 2.S48 37

Thompson's (Rep.) plurality, 1,772
In 1914, Thompson's (Rep. plurality, 2,817
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VOTE F OR SHEIUFJ'l!I. 

MIDDLESEX COUNTY 

1914 1918 
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Chatham .......... .. . 209 350 4 .... .. . . . ... .... 
bester ............... 65 198 3 ... . 179 67 1 

Clinton .......... ...... 67 146 4 ... . 161 60 1 
Cromwell ... .... ...... 84 220 1 ... . 208 71 2 
Durham . ..... ........ 94 145 . ... .... 146 72 . .. . 
East Haddam ......... 91 212 3 .... 215 87 1 
East Hampton ........ ... . ... . . ... .... 266 213 6 
Essex .... ... .... ... .. . 176 3'-J9 5 ... . 289 144 8 
Haddam ... . ..... .... .• 167 253 2 1 210 126 2 
Kill ingworth .. ... ..... 42 57 . . . . .... 53 35 . ... 
Middlefield ... 19 127 3 ... . 108 17 1 
Middletown .. ....... . . 666 2,142 7 ... . 1,502 942 5 
Old Saybrook .... ... . 102 170 .. . . ... . 133 67 3 
Portland . ... ... ······ 307 403 3 .... 346 274 5 
Saybrook ........... .. 133 203 6 .... 211 145 1 
We tbrook ............ 54 118 3 .... 93 28 1 

--
Totals ............. 2,276 5,093 41 1 4,120 2,348 37 

Thompson's (Rep.) plurality, 1,772 
In 1914, Thompson's (Rep . plurality, 2,817 
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480 VOTE FOE SHERIFFS.

TOLLAND COUNTY
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72 43 1
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47 91 1 84 37
"e86 200 4 11 212 72

98 159 1 1 122 84 1

"33G0 424 21 14 331 346 3

Tolland 102 79 1 2 73 90 3 2

19 55
"i4o

43 16
'"7 "29722 762 2 711 572

21 138 2 1 135 15 1

2,005 2,461 189 38 2,235 1,623 29 39

1918

Vinton's (Rep.) plurality, 612
In 1914 Vinton's (Hep.) plurality, 456
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VOTE FOR SHEBIFFB. 

TOLLAND COUNTY 

1914 1918 
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Andover ................. ... 2i 50 1 1 40 34 1 .... 
Bolton .... .. .......... . ..... 5G 31) . . . . 1 38 4;{ l . ... 
Columbia .. .......... . .... 52 76 .. . . . .. . 72 43 1 .... 
Coventry ... .... ............ 181 143 1 3 19H 127 4 .... 
Ellington .................. 2a1 188 12 1 181 144 1 5 
Hebron .................... 47 91 .... 1 84 a7 . .. . . .. . 
Mansfield .................. 86 260 4 11 212 7'l. 6 .... 
Somers . ..... . .. . .... .... . .. 98 159 1 1 122 84 1 .... 
Stafford .................... 360 424 21 14 331 346 3 3 
Tolland .................... 102 79 1 2 73 !JO 3 2 
Union ...................... 19 /':5 . . . . . ... 43 1G .... . . .. 
Vernon ..................... 722 7(i'.! 14fi 2 711 572 7 29 
Willington ................. 21 1;;8 2 1 135 15 1 .... 

Totals .................. 1 

-------- ------
2,005 2,461 189 38 2,235 1,623 29 39 

Vinton's (Rep.) plurality, 612 
In 1914 Vinton's (Rep.) plurality, 456 
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VOTE FOB SENATORS. 487

VOTE FOR SENATORS
November 5, 1918
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Hartlord, Wards 8, 9, and 10 2,475 3,044 162 05 11 3

Broiler's (Dem. and Cit.) plurality, 571
In 1910, Broder's (Deru.) plurality, 84
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Hartlord, Wards 3, 4, 5, and 0 2,370 3,530 174 49 27 5 2
Hemenway's (Dem.) plurality, 1,160
In 1916. Hemenway's (Dem.) plurality, 897
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Konplcman's (Dem. and Cit.) plurality over McCook (Rep., Proh.and

In 1910, Koppleman 's (Dem.) plurality, 1,327
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VO'rE FOB SENATORS. ,s1 

VOTE FOR SENATORS 
November 5, 1918 

FIRST DISTRICT 

Hartford, Wards 8, 9, and 10 ....•.. j~-;;. ~ -:-: --3--~ 

Broder's (Dem. and Cit.) plurality. 6il 
In 1916, Broder's (Dem.) vlurality, 84 

... 

SECOND DISTRICT 

Hartford, Wards 3, 4, 5, and 6 .•..• , 2,3i6 --;;;1-;1~1--;;--51--2 
Hemenwny's (Dem.) plnrn.Hty, 1,160 
In 1916, Hemenway'& (Dem.) vlura.lity, 897 
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Hartford, Wards 1. 2, and 7....... l,18i --;;l~l~I~ --7 --S 

Kopplcman's (Dem. and Cit.) plurality over :McCook (Rev., Prob. and 
Nat.), 1,281 

In 1916, Koppleman's (Dem.) plurality, 1,3Z'/ 
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488 VOTE FOB SENATOES.
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3
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Rocky Hill 64
185Wethersfield 4

2,804 2,424 142 49 7 1

Bowers' (Rep. and Proh.) plurality, 429
In 1914 Hunt's (Rep.) plurality, 280
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3,292 2.503 114 58 2 3

Deming's (Rep.) plurality over Duffy (Dem., Proh., Nat. and Cit.),726
In 1916, Roger's (Rep.) plurality, 688
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488 VOTE FOB SENA.TOES. 

FOURTH DISTRICT 

Ea.st Hartford ........................... . 
Glastonbury .................. · ........... . 
Manchester .............................. . 
Marlborough .......... ................. . 
Newington .............................. . 
South Windsor .......................... . 
Rocky Hill . ... . ...... .. ................. . 
,vethersfield . ..................... .... . . . 
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----------------- --- --- --- --- --- --.-
Tota.ls............................... 2,80-1 2,424 142 49 7 l 

Bowers' (Rep. a.nd Proh. ) plurality, 4..'>9 
In 1914 Hunt's (Rep.) plurality. 280 
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Avon .................. . ..... ... ......... 121 83 
Berlin ................................... 310 170 6 
Bristol ................................... 986 953 43 
Burlington .... ... .... ............ .... ... 98 43 
Farmington .................. . .......... 321 303 8 
Plainville ... ... : ........................ 306 242 8 
Southington .. ....... • .. . ................ 563 370 25 
West Hartford ...... ....... ..... ..... ... 587 839 24 

-----
Tota.ls ................ . ..... .... .. ... 3,292 2,503 114 
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Deming's (Rep.) plurality over Duffy (Dem., Proh., Nat. and Cit.), 726 
In 1916, Roger's (Rep.) plurality, 688 
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TOTE FOR SENATORS. 4S0
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New Britain 2,780 2,706 75 4 5

Klett's ( Rep.) plurality over Landers (Dem. and Cit.), 69
In 1916, Klett's (Rep.) plurality, 345
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1 1

H

East Granby 93
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2

Enfield 1 6

52
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140

1 1

Suffleld 1
5

1 2

2,739 2,696 19 10 1 2

House's (Rep., Proh. and Nat.) plurality over Thrall (Dem. and Cit.), 52
In 1916, Spencer's (Rep.) plurality, 1,086
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VOTE FOR SENATORS. 
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New Britain ..... . .... . ...... . ....... . ..... . . . . ~.780 2,706 75 4 

Klett's ( Rep.) plurality over Landers (Dem. and Cit.), 69 
In 1916, Klett's (Rep.) plurality, 345 
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Bloomfield ............................. . 164 206 9 1 1 ... . . . 
Canton, ................................. . 
East Gran by ............................ . 
Ea.st \Vindsor .... .. ........ .......... ... . 

287 194 2 ...••. ..•... 
93 79 . . . . . . 2 ... .. . 

245 288 .••...•••••.••.... 
Enfield .. .. .................... . .... .... . 671 581 1 5 ..... . 
Granby . .. .. ........ .... ............... . 
Hartland ............................... . 

101 7a ...... ..... .. .... . 
52 18 1 1 ... .. . 

Simsbury ............................... . 
Suffield ................................. . 

210 210 .... .... ........ . . 
8,7 276 1 ........... . 

Windsor ................................ . 349 420 6 ........... . 
Windsor Locks ... ............... ....... . 140 401 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . % 
...., _______________ -------- -----

Totals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,789 2,696 19 10 1 

H ot1!e's (Rep., Proh. and Nat. ) vlurality over Thrall (Dem. and Cit. ), 62 
In 1916, Spencer's (Rep.) plurality, 1,086 
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In 1916 Lark.in 's (Rep.) plurality, 367 
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EIGHTEENTH DISTRICT 
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Ne,v London~ ................................ \"............. 1,294 1,58i 
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------------------------ ------
Totals ........................... •. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,837 2,068 

Fox's ( Dem.) plurality, 231 
In 1916 .May's (Dem.) plurality. 146 
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VOTE FOB SE~ .ATOBS. -493 

TWENTIETH DISTRICT 

.= ,a.a -8 ~e ~ GI ~~ os .... ciS-e:c ot s.a E o ~:a a, ::, as -~ .... o 
d~ d~ ~t. a:~ = ----

Bozrah .................................................•.... 78 ~ 
Colchester .................................................. . 176 144 
East Ly1ne .............................................•.•..• 175 158 5 
Frankli11 ................................................... . 65 13 
Gris,vold ..................•................................. 278 267 
Lyme ....................................................... . 93 86 ' I,ebanon ................................................... . 
Lisoon ................................................... , ... . 
Montville ................................................... . 

140' 43 681 47 1 
195 128 

North Sto11i11gto11 ..........•...........................•.... 127 97 
Old Lyme .................................................. . 83 116 
Salem ...................................................... . 40 24 
Sprague .................................................... . 137 218 
Stonington ................................................. . 780 644 
Volu11to,vn ................................................. . .87 25 
,vaterford .................................................. . 179 294 

Totals . . . . . . . . . . . • . • . . • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . 2,686 2,831 10 

Waterman's (Rep. and Prob.) plurality, 365 
In 1916, Hinckley's (Rep.) plurality, 455 

= ~ .a • e iz TWENTY-FIRST DISTRICT ur g ~== -~ ~E t: a, .s~ !~ = 

.. 1i1 
C: = 
~ oS 

~8 ocr. 
----

= ! e 
ll .... §j fi.C 

~~ ~-,- 0 ~e - ... cE~ ~< 
-- -

Bridgeport, Voting Districts 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 ...... 2,639 2,066 176 24 70 

----
nn.rtfott's (Rop. ) plurn.lity over Hincks (Dem. and Proh.), 449 
In 1916, Bartlett's (Rep.) plurality, 962 • 
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Bridgeport, Voting Districts 6
, 7
,
8 and 11 2,199 2,118 137 59

De Laney's (Rep.) plurality, 81.
In.,1916 O'Connell's (Rep.).plurality, 273.
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Bridgeport, Voting Districts 9, 10 and 12 2J57 2,278 171 22 117

CUarfc's (Dam.) plurality, 21
In IMS CaMwtlJ's (Rep.) plurality, 408
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VOTE FOR SE.:-; A.TORS. 

= .. ,.. 
.f -~ Cl,} 0 

~f? ~ -,o 
~;:: .. r.n oS = 

TWENTY-SECOND DISTRICT Q.'>,o ,Qt,) ~~ ~...:I A::, bl)O 
oS 8 ~-8 Q) • 

j~ ::::: Cl,} ~ 0 ~8 
Cl,}~ =A =aoo -< 
A 0 0 

---- --
Bridgevort, Voting Districts 6, 7, 8 and 11 ......... 2,199 2,118 187 59 

De Laney's (Rep.) plurality, 81. 
In.1916 0 'Connell 'a ( Rep.}1.plurality, 273. 

= g ~ -~ e u :cs 
~ :=;= -TWENTY-THIRD DISTRICT ;-g .. 8 ...... 

.a~ =-:s g. -t!S ,.!9 
)£ ia e~ ,!!~ ~! ~-< 0 - - --- -

Brl~&Port, Voting Districts 9, 10 and 12 ..... 2J57 2,278 171 22 117 

018.l'k's (Dem.) plurality, 21 
In 1916 0.l<iwiall's (Rep.) plurality, 408 
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TWENTY-FOURTH DISTRICT

E
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Bethel 331
110
1,759

67
1,575

171

i 'i

61
138

248

36
155
117

14 1

67 17

i
l

2,704 2,138 17 2

Bissell's (Rep.) plurality over Sanford (Dem. and Cit.), 564
In 1916 Bissell's (Rep.) plurality, 317
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a '2623 473
131 80
261 342 2

668 398

i153 164
74 44 i371 209

2,661 2,029 16 2 2

Dillon's (Rep., Proh. and Nat.) plurality over Shelton (Dem. and Cit.), 648
In 1916 Salmon's (Rep.) plurality. 1,071
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VOTE FOB SENATORS. (97 

TWENTY-FOURTH DISTRICT 

-----------------------------
Bethel ............................................... . 
Brookfield . ..... ............ .. ..... ... ............... . 
Danbury .......................... : .......... ...... .. . 
Ne,v Fairfield ....................................... . 
Redding ............................................ . 
Ridgefield ........................................... . 
Sherman ............................................ . 

S31 
110 

1,769 
61 

138 
248 
57 

171 
67 

1,575 
36 

155 
117 
17 

1 
14 

1 
1 

1 
1 

---------------------- - ------
Tote.ls . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,704 2,138 17 2 

Bissell's (Rep.) plurality over Sanford (Dem. and Cit.), 664 
In 1916 Bissell 'a (Rep.) plurality, 817 . 

TWENTY-FIFTH DISTRICT 

-------------------:,-- -- ----i--

Easton ........................................ . . 112 44 
Fairfield ............ ... ................ ...... .. . 468 280 
Huntington .•............................. . .... 
Monroe ........................................ . 

623 473 
131 80 

Newtown .... ............. . ......... . ... .... .. . . 261 342 
Stratford .............................. ........ . 568 398 
Trumbull ............................... ...... . . 163 164 
Weston ........................................ . 74 44 
Westport ........................ . . . ........... . 871 209 

12 

1 

3 

2 

------------------- --- --- --- ---

2 

Tote.ls . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,661 2,029 16 2 2 

Dillon's {Rep., Proh. and Nat.) plurality over Shelton (Dem. and Cit.), 648 
In 191& Salmon's (Rep.) plurality, 1,071 

.. 
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S
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306
353
161
1,724

164
208
135
1,446

1

Wilton

'3

2,544 1,953 4

Williamson's (Rep.^ plurality over Swartz (Deni. and Cit.), 537
In 1916 Williamson's ( Rep.) plurality, 1,292
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TWENTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT _3
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°

1,251 703 11
2,475 1,923 24

Totals 3,726 2,626 35

Mead's (Rep.) plurality, 1,100
In 1916 Mead's (Rep.) plurality, 1,551
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498 VOTE FOB SENATORS. 

TWENTY-SIXTH DISTRICT 

..i:2 
i;:: oS +;) 

~.~ f! 
E;E .. C) 

m::J No 
:=:o. t: s 
:;::; (l.l o::I (l.l 

~~ ::A 
;., 00 
----

Darien ...................................................... . 306 16t 
Ne,,· ()l.naan ........ ,. ....................................... . 8.53 208 
\Vilton ...................................................... . 161 135 
Nor,,·alk .............................................. . 1,724 1,446 

----
Totals . . . . . . . . . . • • • • . • • . • • . . . . . . . • • • . . • . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . 2,544 1,953 

Williamson's (Rep.) plurality over Swartz (Dem. and Cit.), 5'37 
In 1916 Williamson's ( Rep.) plurality, 1,29'2 

TWENTY-SEVENTH DISTRICr 

·= N (l.l 

t: .!2 
oS ..... 

I :;cJ 
00 

--
1 

3 

--
4 

-------------------------1--- --- ---
Green,vicl1....................... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,251 703 
Stamford...... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,475 1,9'23 

Totals ......•..••. ~...................................... 3,726 2,626 

Mead's (Rep.) plurality, 1,100 
In 1916 Mead's (Rep.) plurality, 1,551 
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VOTE FOl! StNAXOUS. 490
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Killingly

31
46

60S
568
177

100

82

50
434
896

167
104

8

'i

Totals 1,517 1,233 3 1

Macdonald's (Rep.) plurality over Johnson (Dem., Proh. and Nat.), 280
In 1916 Macdonald's (.Rep.) plurality, 316
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2,007 1,708 4 2 2

Adams' (Rep.) plurality over Bennett (Dem., Proh., Nat. and Cit.), 291
In 1916 Adams' (Rep.) plurality 214
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VOTE FUR S.h:N .A.TO.US. 490 

TWENTY-EIGHTH DISTRICT 

----------------------- --------
Ashford .............................................. . 
Eastford . .............. .... ........ ... .... .... ........ . 
Killingly ............................................. . 
Putnam ....... .. ...... ... ..... . .......... ............ . . 
Thompson ............................................ . 
,voodstock ...... ... ... ........................ ...... . . 

31 
-16 

Go:, 
55b 
177 
100 

62 
50 

434. 
3Vli 
167 
104. 

3 

l 

Totals ............................................. ,~ ~~ --3 --1 

Macdonald's (Rep.) plurality over Johnson (Dem., Proh. and -Nat.), 280 
In 1916 Macdonald's lRep.) plurality, 316 

TWENTY-NINTH DISTRIC1' 

Brooklyn ............ .... ............. .... . .. .. . 145 116 
Canterbury .................................... . 59 90 
Chaplin ......................... . ............ . . 49 10 
Hampton ...................................... . 85 20 
Plaiulield .. ...................... . .. ... ........ . 408 448 
Pomfret ........................................ . 162 112 
Scotland ....................................... . 54 26 
Sterling .................... ... ......... . . ... . . . . 101 !la 
Windham .. .. ................................. . 944 803 

t::: 
0 ·-

1 
l 

2 
2 

-------------------- --- --- --- ---
Totals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 ,OOi 1,708 4 2 

Ada.ms' (Rep.) plurality over Bennett (Dem., Proh., Nat. and Cit.), 291 
In 1916 Adams' (Rep.) plurality 214 

l 

1 

2 
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102 28 3 8

'6292 248 2 13
17S 146 1 8

'6 'i1,463 967 70 '37

2,112 1,419 76 77 11 1

Brooks' (Rep.) plurality over Sedgwick (Dem. and Cit.), 692
In 1916 Brooks' (Rep.) plurality, 591

T
if
fa
n
y
,

R
e
p
u
b
lic
a
n

S
ki
ff
,
D
e
m
o
cr
a
t

S
ki
ff
,
N
a
ti
o
n
a
l

S
ki
ff
,
N
a
ti
o
n
a
l

S
ca
tt
e
ri
n
gTHIRTY-FIRST DISTRICT

116 42

67 86
68 33
66 133
99 94
134 172

i i149 155
254 234
181 109

i '2 'iWinchester 640 625

1,768 1,583 2 3 1

Tiffany's (Rep.) plurality over Skiff (Dem., Nat. and Cit.), 175
In 1916 Stoeckel's (Rep.) plurality, 72
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fj()() VOTE lfOll S E N .Al 'OHB, 

I 

Cl A 

3 .!if 0 -~ .... -.... 
cn:3 E~ :E i:e 

THIRTIETH DISTRICT -~8 Q 
,!(;:I Ooil .... . o 
g~ ~B .D · .. ;::-§ -·-.... ,;) :;: ~ 'C Cl) 

'2 c7i ·~ &:; &s~ J3A dz 
~ > :>-

- - ---------
Goshen . . . . .. . . . . . . . ....... . . .. .. . . . . . . .. 82 30 .. 11 .. 
Harwinton .. . . . ....... . .... . ........... 102 28 3 8 .. 
Litchfield .. . .. ..... . ... . ..... ... . . .. .. . . 29:2 248 2 13 6 
New Hartford . . . ....... ...... .... . . . . . . 173 146 1 8 .. 
Torrington . . . .. .. . . . .... . ... . . . . .. .. .. . . 1,46;$ 967 70 ·37 5 

---- - - -- --
Totals . .. . .. ...... . . ...... . . . .. ... .. . 2,112 1,419 76 77 11 

Brooks' (Rep.) plurality over Sedgwick (Dam. 11.nd Cit.), 692 
In 1916 Brooks' (Rep.) plurality , 591 

THIRTY-FIRST DISTRICT 

~ 
,:., °' ...... Q 

i.~ 
al~ 
00 

--
.. 
.. 
.. .. 
1 

--
1 

--------------------1·----------
Barkhamsted ... .... ... ........................ . 
Cana.an .. ....... . ........ .. . ...... .......... .. . . 
Colebrook ............ .. .... ........ ...... ..... . . 
Cornwall ... .. ... . ............................. . 
Kent .................................. . .. ...... . 
Norfolk ... . ............................ ... .. ... . 
North Canaan ............. . . . ....... . .. . ...... . 
Salisbury ................................... ... . 
Sharon .. .... .. ...... .. ..... .......... .... ..... . 
Winchester ..................................... . 

11!> 
57 
6~ 
66 
99 

134 
149 
254 
Jill 
640 

42 
86 
83 

133 
94 

172 
1!-i5 
234 
109 
5'25 

1 

1 

1 

2 1 

--------------------,------------ -
Tot.a.ls........................... ......... . .. 1,768 1,583 2 

Tiffany's (Rev.) plurality over Rkiff (Dam., Nat. and Cit.)1 175 
In 1916 Stoeckel 's (Rep.) plurality, 72 
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64 61
28 61

New Milford
46 48

'2272 539
283 283

Roxbury 55 48
350 216
44 27

Washington 226 95

'3Watertown 397 129

i160 100

1,925 1,597 14 3 2

Hough's (Rep., Proh. and Nat. ) plurality over Addis (Dem. and Cit.), 343
In 1916 Boyd's (Rep.) plurality, 467
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THIRTY-THIRD DISTRICT
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205 73 4 1

i101 16 5

1,194 1,164 35 12 3

1,500 1,253 39 18 4

Chapin 'a (Rep.) plurality over Faean (Dem. and Cit.), 243
In 1916 Lyman's ( Rep. ) plurality, 214
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VOTE FOR SENATORS, oOl 

THIRTY-SECOND DISTRICT 

___________________ , __ --------
Bethlehem ..................................... . 64 51 
Bridgewater .. . .. ........ . . ................... . 28 61 
Morris .. .................. .. . ..... . ........ .. .. . 46 48 
New Milford ..... ... ... ....... .. ... ........ ... . 27'l. 539 7 2 
Plymouth .. .. ..... ......... ....... ...... ... , ... . 283 283 
Roxbury ... ...................... . ............ . 55 48 
Thoma. ·ton .. .. . .. ... .. ........ . .. ............ . . 350 216 5 
Warren .. ...... .. .............. . .. . . .. . .... . .. . 44 27 
Washington ..... ..... . ......... ..... .... ...... . 
Watertown ..... . ....... . ...................... . 

226 95 
897 129 3 

Woodbury .... ... . .. .... . ... ......... ... . ...... . 160 100 2 

-------------------,----------
Tote.ls.... . ...................... ... ...... .. 1,925 1,597 14 3 

Hough's ( Re1>( Proh. a.nd Nat.) plurality over Addis (Dem. and Cit.), 343 
In 1916 Boyd's Rep.) plurality, 467 

THIRTY-THIRD DISTRICT 
..., 
ell ...... 
~ . ..... 

=g 
~CD 

2 

--- - - -------------- --- --- --- ------
Crom,vell .. ..... .• .... .... .. .. ........ . . . . . , . . . . 205 73 
Mid<llefleld . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . 101 1G 
Middleto,vn ........•....... . ,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,194 1,164 

4 

85 

1 
5 

12 
1 
8 

------------- --- ---1-- ---- -- - -
Tota.ls .•.. .-........ . ..... ....... . . . .... .. . .. 1,500 1,253

1 
39 

Cha.pin's (Rep. ) plurality over Fagan (Dem. a.nd Cit.), 243 
In 1916 Lyman's (ReI>.) I>lura.lity , 214 

18 4 
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602 VOTE FOB SENATORS.
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THIRTY-FOURTH DISTRICT - ZJ
c p >>o

'?%J: re
o g

l«

147 94
Clinton 100 00

'i13(1 77
201 95

'6 'iEast Hampton 251 213
275 157
178 153

Old Say brook
28 61

'2114 79

'iPortland 319 294 0

188 163

'i83 44

2,074 1,490 15 3 1

Hazen's (Rep., Proh. and Nat.) plurality over Kelsey (Dem. and Cit.), C01
In 1910 Quigg's (Rep.) plurality, 533

THIRTY-FIFTH DISTRICT

Andover. .
Bolton
Columbia .
Coventry . .

Ellington. ,

Hebron —
Mansfield.
Soniers
Stafford....
Tolland
Union
Vernon
Wellington

Totals .

C3o

C9
175
177
81
192
128
34i
67
43
692
122

2,171

CO

■13
44
112
137

336
93
If.
563
29

1,635

c o

218

==■2

7=1-1

29

39

ic.i
c

O wi
i" O

Heald's (Rep. and Nat..) plurality over Robertson (Dem. and Cit.), 536
In 1916 Hall's Rep. and Proh.) plurality, 1,012
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502 VOTE FOR SENA'l'ORS, 

THIRTY-FOURTH DISTRICT 

..... 
-------------------- ------ --- --- ---
Chester ........................................ . 14i 94 
Clinton ......... . . . . . ......................... . lliO GO 
Durh:1n1 ........................ . .............. . 130 77 
East Haddam ....... .. .......... .............. . 201 95 
Ea:,;t 11am pt on ................................ . 2:Jl 21:~ 
E~scx .............................. . ........... . 27[; F ,7 
Hadda1n ...... . ............ . .................. . . 1 i8 153 
Killingworth .................................. . 28 61 
Old Say brook ................................ . 114 i9 
Portlan<i ........... .. ..................... . ... . 3Hl 2H4 
Saybrook ................. . . . .... ........... .. . 188 1G3 
, vestbrook .................................... . 8::l 44 

6 

2 
6 

1 

1 

1 1 

Totals ..................................... --;;4 ~ ~1--3 --1 
Hazen's (Rep., Proh. and Nat.) plurality over Kelsey (Dem. and Cit.), GOl 
In 1916 Quigg's (Rel).) plurality, 533 

THIRTY-JrJFTH DISTRICT 

i:: 
c! 
t.l 

----------------- --- ------ - - - --- ---
Andover ......................... . . ... .. . 41 
Bolton .................................. . •cs 
Cohunbia ... ........... ... .............. . G9 
Coventry ...................... . ........ . )75 
J•:llington ............................... . 177 
Hebron ............. ... ... . ... ..... ....... . Xl 
:l\Iansficld ................ ...... .. .. ..... . 192 
Son1er,; ........ ...... ....... .... ... . .... . 128 
Stafford .............................. ... . 841\ 
Tolland .................. . ............. . G7 
Union ................................... . 43 
Vernon .... ............................. . Ci92 
Willingto11 ............... .. ............. . 12:l 

33 
43 
44 

ll2 
137 
o7 
84 
78 

336 
93 
1(i 

563 
29 

1 
l 

HI 

2 
14 

9 

173 

5 

3 
2 

29 

1 

(j 

1 

1 

5 

-------------------- --- --- --- ---~ 

Totals............................... 2,171 l,G35 218 39 7 

Heald's (Rep. and Nat .. ) plurality over Robertson (Dem. and Cit.), 536 
In 1916 Hall's ReI>, aud Pi·oh.) plurality, 1.012 
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VOTE FOB REPRESENTATIVES. 503

Vote for Representatives in General Assembly

November 5, 19 J8.

(Candidates elected in italics.)

HARTFORD COUNTY.

Avon —
Frank S. Bart, r., 120

Martin J. Maroney, d., 95

Berlin —
Claude W. Stevens, r., 329

John T. Molumphy, d., 150

Bloomfield —
Charles Dicyer, d., 200

Frederick C. Bidwell, r., 173

Bristol —
Wallace B. Crumb, d., 1027

Charles B. Curtiss, d.s 1017
Harry C. Barnes, r., 955

Irving I. Ingraham, r., 914

Burlington —
John Oscar Ceder, r., 86
Elliott Alderman, d., 56

Canton—
J. B. Flint, r., 298

Frank W. Fellows, d., 1S7

East Granby —
Millard C. Griffin, r., 98

Harry W. Case, d., 75

East Hartford —
A. Clinton Burnham, d., 720
William B. Brewer, d., Ill
Francis Forbes, r., GG3

Alfred R. Ensign, r., GG3

Samuel G. Harrison, soc. 39
Harry Cline, soc. 38

East Windsor —
George B. Bartlett, r., 296
Georr/e W. Christoph, r., 293
Patrick J. Landers, d., 203
P. F. Chamberlain, d., 200

Enfield —
William B. Lcete, r., 693

Edward C. Allen, r., G92

Perlin L. Richardson, d., 572
John J. Sheehan, d.t 564

Farmington —
William S. Cowles, r., 318

Barry C. Ney, d., 318

W. W. Robotham, r., 303

James Murphy, d., 302

Glastonbury —
Robert B. Samson, d., 383

John W. Purtill, Jr., d., 373
Stanliff Hale, r., 368

Charles E. Goodrich, r., 360

Granby —
Cheater A. Burleigh, r., 155
Charles Allshouse, r., 147

Hiram W. Viets, d., 70

Charles D. Griffin, d., 69

Hartford —
Wm. B. Green, d. <

C
-

nat. 8743
T. J. Cummings, d., 7920

Robert E. Pyne, r., 6270

N. O. Freedman, r., 61 GO

Edward P. Clarke, soc, 476
R. W. Jamieson, soc, 4G9

G. T. Bochman, pro., 132
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 503 

Vote for Representatives in General Assembly 
November 5, l9J8. 

( Candidates elected in italics.) 

HARTFORD COUNTY. 

Avon-
Frank 8. Hart, r., 120 
Martin J. Maro~ey, d., 95 

Berlin-
Claude W. Stevens, r., 320 
John T. Molumphy, d., 150 

Bloomfield -
Charles Dtll-yer, d., 200 
Frederick C. Bidwell, r., 173 

Bristol-
lVallace B. Crumb, d., 1027 
Charles H. Ourti.ss, d.t 1017 
Harry C. Barnes, r., 055 
Irving I. Ingraham, r., 914 

Burlington -
John Oscar Oeder, r., 86 
Elliott Alderman, d., 56 

Canton-
J. B. f.'Unt, r., 206 
Frank W. Fcllow;s, d., ISi 

East Granby -
Millarcl 0. Griffen, r., 08 
Harry W. Case, d., 75 

East Hartford -
A. Olin ton Burnham, d., 720 
William H. Brewer, d., 717 
Francis Forbes, r., 063 
Alfred R. Ensign, r., 663 
Samuel G. Harrison, soc. 30 
Harry Cline, soc. 38 

East Windsor -
George H. Bartlett, r., 206 
George lV. Christoph, r., 293 
Patrick J. Landers, d., 203 
P. F. Chamberlain, d., 200 

Enfield-
William H. Leete, r., 693 
Edicard 0. Allen, r., 602 
Perlin L. Richardson, d., 5i2 
John J. Sheehan, d., 564 

Farmington -
lVilliam 8. Cowles, r., 318 
Harry 0. Ney, d., 318 
\V. ,v. Robotham, r., 303 
James Murphy, d., 302 

Glastonbury-
Robert H. Samson, d., 383 
John lV. Purtill, Jr., d., 373 
Stanliff Hale, r., 368 
Charles E. Goodrich, r., 360 

Granby-
Che~ter A. Burleigh, r., 155 
Olta1·les Allshouse, r., 147 
Hiram ,v. Viets, d., 76 
Charles D. Griffin, d., 69 

Hartford-
lVm. B. Green, d. d nat. 8743 
T. J. Cummings, d., 7920 
Robert E. Pyne, r., 6270 
N. 0. Freedman, r., 6166 
Edward P. Clarke, soc., 476 
R. vV. Jamieson, soc., 469 
G. T. Boehman, pro., 132 
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VOTE FOB BEPBESENTATIVES.
304

27

William Bailey, pro.,
E. G. Johnson, nat.,J. Smith, Jr., ext.,
Edward F. Eyan, oit.,

Hartland —
Waldo W. Miller, r.,
Robert TV. Hayes, r.,
Charles T. Osborn, d„
Adolph N. Goetz, d.,

Manchester—
Robert J. Smith, r., 1188
Willard B. Rogers, r., 1109
Edward G. Dolan, d., 782
E. L. G. Hohenthal, pro., 85
Robert J. Smith, pro., 36
Albert C. Miller, soc, 80
Joseph Eollason, soc, 80
E. L. G. Hohenthal, nat., 6

Marlborough —
Allan A. Hall, d.,
Paul Robert*, r.,

New Britain —
Edward F. Hall, r.,
Richard Covert, r.,
Abraham Gorbach, d.,
Charlea E. Hart, d.,
George C. Becket, pro.
John Sloan, pro.,

Newington —
John H. Fish, d.,
Richard H. Erwin, r.,

Plainville —
John F. Wad*, Jr., d.,
Aquila H. Condell, r.,

Rocky Hill —
Frank H. Bobbins, r.,
David M. C. Webster, d.,
John J. Hall, soc.

130 Simabury —
14 Andrew J. Welch, d., 233
8 Harry P. Eno, r., 223
6 Geo. A. Connor, r., 210
Edmond A. Holeomb, d., 186

f South Windsor —Edgar A. Farnham, r.,28 rurnnam, r., 144
Leslie W. Newberry, d., 125

SO

27

Southington —
Charles C. Persiani, r., 529
Frank H. Barnes, r., 528
Clarence A. Cowles, d., 431
John J. O'Keefe, d., 427

Suffield —
John B. Cannon, r., 359
Hmcard A. Henshaw, r., 352
George A. Peckham, d., 332
George A. Sheldon, <Z., 226

2784

2781
2703
1702

67
6*

138

130

291
288

West Hartford—
Oliver R. Beckwith, r.,
Roge? W. Grant, d.,

Wethersfield —
Harry L. Welles, r.,
James R. Goodrich, r.,
3. Dickinson Adama, d.,
T. E. MeNamara, d.,
Essak P. Gaberman, soo.

Windsor —
Lester F. Turney, r., 484
Adelbert DuBon, r., 396
Oliver J. Thsall, d., 341
Michael T. Kennelly, d., 327
L. W. Bartlett, pro., 13

622
302

287
286
100
182
4

Windsor Locks —
144 Michael J. Kelly, d.,
65 Henry L. Cutler, r.,

343
207
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;j04 VO'l E FOB REPRESENTATIVES. 

Willia}ll Bailey, pro., 130 Simsbury-
E. G. Johnson, nat., 14 Andrew J. Welch, d., 233 
J. Smith, Jr., cit., 8 Harry P. Eno, r., 223 
Edw_ard F. Ryan, oi.t., 6 Geo. A. Connor, r., 210 

Edmond A. Holcomb, a., 186 
Hartland-

Waldo W. Miller, r.-, 47 South Windsor -Robert W. Hayes, r., 43 Edgar .A.. Farnham, r., 144 
Charles T. Osborn, d., 28 Leslie W. Newberry, d., 125 
Adolph N. Goetz, d., 27 

Manchester - Southington -
Robert J. Smith, r., 1188 Charles 0. Persiani, r~, 5211 
Willard B. Rogera, r., 1109 Frank H. Barnes, r., 528 

Edward G. Dolan, d., 782 Clarence A. Cowles, d., 431 
E. L. G. Hohenthal, two., 85 John J. O'Keefe, d., 427 

Robert J. Smith, fWO., 36 
Suffield-Albert C. Miller, soo., 80 

Joseph Rollason, aoo., 80 John B. Gannon, r., 359 
E. L. G. Hohenthal, nat., 5 Howard A. Henshaw, r., 352 

George A. Peckham, d., 332 
Marlborough - George A. Sheldon, d., 226 

Allan A. Hall, d., 30 
Paul Roberta, r., !7 West Hartford-

Oliver R. Beckwith, r., 62i 
New Britain - RogeP W. Grant, d., 302 

Edward F. Hall, r., 2784 
Richard C'o~--ert. r., 2781 Wethersfield-
.Abraham Gorbaeb, d., 1703 H an-y L. Wellea, r., 287 
Charle• E. Hart, d., 1702 J am~s R. Goodrich, r., 285 
fleorge C. Beeket, pro. ff7 J. Dickin!on Adam~ d., 190 
John Sloa,n, fW-0., 81 T. E. MeNamara, d., 182 

Esl!ttk P. Gaberman, aoo. 4 
Newington-

John H. Fi8k, d., 138 Vvindsor-
Richard H. Erwin, r., 130 l~tm- F. Turney, r., 484 . Adelbert DuBon, r., 396 

Plainville - Oliver J. Th.all, d., ·341 
John F. Wad•, Jr., d., 291 Michael T. Kennelly, d., 327 
Aquila H. Condell, r., 239 L. W. Bartlett, -pro., 13 

Rocky Hill- Windsor Locks -
Frank H. RobbiM, r., 144 Michael J. Kelly, d., 843 
David M. C. Webster, d., 65 Henry L. Cutler, r., 207 
John J. 1:Iall, soo. 4 

Di itiz by . t. 
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VOTE FOB BEPHESENTATTVES.

NEW HA\
Ansonia —
Richard J. Hall, d., 1184
Wm. A. Barnes, d., 1178
Carlos H. Storrs, r., 1059
E. H. Wirtemberg, r., 1050
Axel W. Tallberg, soc, 76
Martin Bennassi, soc, 75

Beacon Falls —
Sherman D. Stocker, r., 84
Theodore F. Schmitz, d., 61

Bethany—
Charles C. Booth, d., 35
Henry P. Carrington, r., 33

Branford —
Sydney V. Osborn, r., 520
J. Edwin Brainerd, r., 495
Charles S. Bradley, d., 408
Michael P. Rice, d., 386

Cheshire—
Howard W. Durand, r., 217
Jacob D. Walter, r., 215
Eollin D. Patchon, d., 77
George R. Johnson, d., 76

Derby —
Thomas F. Molloy, d., 772
George M. Tracy, d., 742
John Peterson, r., 490
Walter N. Sperry, r., 483
Michael Conlon, soc, 38
John M. Roscoe, soc, 38

East Haven —
Oeorge M. Chidsey, r., 284
William H. Brown, d., 221

Guilford —
Edmund F. Dudley, r., 323
Nathan C. Dudley, r., 340
Arthur M. White, d., 211
W. R. Scranton, d., 181

JN COUNTY.

Hamden —
B. J. Dickerman, r., 650
Edgar W, Munson, r., 585
Charles F. Clarke, d., 417
John E. Igo, d., 353
Louis A. Colombo, soc, 35
Cornelius Mahoney, soc, 32

Madison —
George B. Chittenden, r., 232
Webster D. Whedon, d., 58

Meriden —
Eli C. Birdsey, r., 2598
B. Clay Maydwell, r., 2595
Herman E. Hubbard, d., 2464
Walter Lanoue, d., 2461
Joseph W. Heck, soc, 130
Louis O. Krahl, soc, 129

Middlebury —
Harry E. Clark, r., 79
Horatio N. Smith, d., 41

Milford —
Frederick M. Smith, r., 807
William F. Piatt, r., 784
Frank T. Munson, d., 585
William T. Hoyt, d., 560

Naugatuck —
Thomas P. Reilly, d., 891
Martin L. Gaine, d., 855
Claremont I. Tolles, r., 704
John M. Sweeney, r., 685

New Haven —
"Francis T. Bennett, d., 9701
John S. McCarthy, d., 9669
Edward J. Stanford, r., 8589
Harry W. Hitchcock, r., 8512
Isadore Spector, soc, 692
George Miller, soc, 691
Elmer E. Okeson, pro., 64
•Died Dec. 11, 1918. G. Y.
Gaillard, d., member of 1917
session, seated.
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VOTE FOB BEPREBENTATI\91:B. 605 

NEW HA VEN COUNTY. 

Ansonia-
Richard J. Hall, d., 
Wm. A. Barnes, d., 
Carlos H. Storrs, r., 
E. H. Wirtemberg, r., 
Axel W. Tallberg, soc., 
Martin Bennassi, soc., 

Beacon Falls -

1184 
1178 
1059 
1050 

76 
75 

Sherman D. Stocker, r., 84 
Theodore F. Schmitz, d., 61 

Betheny-
Oharles 0. Booth, d., 
Henry P. Carrington, r ., 

Branford-
8ydney V. Osborn, r., 
J. Edwi,n Brainerd, r., 
Charles S. Bradley, a., 
Michael P. Rice, d., 

Cheshire-
Howard W. Durand, r., 
Jacob D. Walter, r., 
Rollin D. Patchon, d., 
George R. Johnson, d., 

Derby- . 
Thomas F. Molloy, d., 
George M. Tracy, d., 
Jolm Peterson, r., 
Walter N. Sperry, r., 
Michael Conlon, soo., 
John M. Roscoe, soc., 

East Haven-

35 
33 

520 
495 
408 
386 

217 
215 

77 
76 

772 
742 
490 
483 

38 
3B 

George M. Ohidsey, r., 284 
William H. Brown, d., 221 

Guilford-
Edmund F. Dudley, r., 323 
Nathan 0. Dudley, r., 340 
Arthur :M. White, d., 211 
W. R. Scranton, d., 181 

Digitize by 

Hamden-
B. J. Dickerman, r., 
Edgar W. Munson, r., 
Charles F. Clarke, d., 
John E. Igo, d., 

650 
585 
417 
353 

Louis A. Colombo, soc., 
Cornelius Mahoney, soc., 

35 
32 

Madison-
George B. Ohittenden, r .. , 232 
Webster D. Whedon, d., 58 

Meriden-
Eli 0. Birdsey, r., 2598 
H. Olay Maydwell, r., 2595 
Herman E. Hubbard, d., 2464 
Walter Lanoue. d., 2461 
Joseph W. Heck, soc., 130 
Louis 0. Krahl, soc., 129 

Middlebury -
Harry E. Olark, r., 79 
Horatio N. Smith, d., 41 

Milford-
Frederick M. Smith, r., 807 
William F. Pla.tt, r., 784 
Frank T. Munson, d., 585 
William T. Hoyt, d., 560 

Naugatuck-
Thomas P. Reilly, d., 891 
Martin L. Caine, d., 855 
Claremont I. Tolles, r., 104 
John M. Sweeney, r., 686 

New Haven-
* Francis T. Bennett, d., 9701 
John 8. McOarthy, d., 9669 
Edward J. Stanford, r., 8589 
Harry W. Hitchcock, r., 8512 
Isadore Spector, soc., 692 
G"eorge Mi11er, soc., 691 
Elmer E. Okeson, pro., 64 
*Died Dec. 11, 1918. G. Y. 
Gaillard, d., member of 1917 
session, seated. 
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VOTE FOB BEPKESENTATIVES.

North Branford —
George H. Bronson, r., 112
Frank S. Davis, d., 41

North Haven —
Robert 0. Eaton, r., 222
Wilson E. Goodsell, d., 69

Orange —
Samuel J. Bryant, r., 1125

Charles K. Treat, r., 1110
Alexander S. Lynch, d., 854
Samuel J. Bryant, d., 827
Albert Kapotsky, soc, 47
George E. Morris, soc., 46

Oxford —
Charles P. Pope, d., 102
John L. Mahoney, r., 79

Prospect —
Clifford P. Wallace, r., 59
Frank R. Allen, d., 7

Seymour—
Seth ~S\ Beecher, r., 433
Walter B. Johnson, d., 382

NEW LONDON

Bozrah —
John J. Sweeney, d., 89
Frank E. Palmer,, r., 75

Colchester —
William K. Raymond, r.t 168
Samuel Gcllcrt, r., 166
James Purcell, d., 153
Fred B. Clark, d., 153

East Lyme —
Charles R. Tuhbs, r., 235
Howard Littlefield, d., 10S

Franklin —
Herman A. Cager, r., 54
J. J. Mahoney, d.t 14

Southbury—
Robert C. Mitchell, r., 145

John H. Cassidy, d., 88

Wallingford —
Charles Loucks, r., 894

Archibald 0. Frisk, r., 879

George 0. Cushman, d., 780
William F. Wrynn, d., 771
Charles J. Allen, soc, 34

Adolph Sweeney, soc, 32

Waterburv — .

Peter FitzRenry, d., 4899

Patrick J. Healcy, d., "4840
James A. Pensley, r., 3789
Edward A. Wells, r., 3763
William Harvey, soc, 282

Charles DeNichols, soc, 282

Wokott —
Wilfred V. Warner, r., 64

Oscar B. Todd, d., 23

Woodbridge —
Edward A. Finney, r., 81

Henry Stoddard, d., 27

COUNTY

Griswold —
Wm. M. McXicol, d., 280
H. C. Webster, r., 262

Groton —
Charles 77. Smith, r., 541
Irvin E. Crouch, r., 526
Loren L. Park, d., 487
George R. Hempstead, d., 484

Lebanon —
Edward W. Jones, r., 159
Karl F. Bishop, r., 156

Ledyard —
William I. Allyn, r., 64
Calvin R. Main, d., 37
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606 VOTE FOB REPRESENTATIVES. 

North Branford-
a eorge H. Bronson, r., 
Frank S. Davis, d., 

North Haven -
Robert 0. Eaton, r., 
Wilson E. Goodsell, d., 

Orange-
Sarnuel J. Bryant, r., 
Charles R. 'Preat, 1·., 
Alexander S. Lynch, d., 
Samuel J. Bryant, d., 
Albert Kapotsky, soc., 
Geor-ge E. Morris, soc., 

Oxford-
Charles P. Pope, d., 
John L. l\fahoney, r., 

Prospect-
Clifford J>. lVallace, r., 
Frank R. Allen, d., 

Seymour-
,C:eth N. Reechc1·, r., 
\Valtcr B. Johnson, d., 

Southbury-
112 Robert 0. Mitchell, r., 145 

88 41 John H. Cassidy, d., 

222 
69 

1125 
lllO 
85·! 
.827 

47 
46 

102 
70 

Wallingford -
Charles Lo1.1,cks, r., 894 
Archibald G. Prisk, r., 879 
George 0. Cushman, d., 780 
\Vi11iam F. \Vrynn, d., 7il 
Charles J. Allen, soc., 34 
Adolph Sweeney, soc., 32 

Waterburv - . 
4899 

-4840 
3789 
3763 
282 
282 

Pete1· F'itzH enry, d., 
Patrick J. H ealcy, d., 
James A. Pens1ey, r., 
Edward A. ,vells, r., 
,vm iam Harvey, soc., 
Charles DeNichols, soc., 

Wolcott-
59 ·lVilfre(l V. Warner, r., 

7 Oscar B. Todd, d., 
64 
23 

Woodbridge-
43;3 Bd-u;arcl A. Finney, r., 
382 Henry Stoddard, d., 

81 
27 

NEW LO~DO~ COUNTY 

Bozrah- Griswold-
John J. lJwecney, d., 
Frank E. Palmer,. r., 

89 lVm. ilf. JlcVicol, d., 280 
262 7 5 H. C. Webster, 'r., 

Colchester - Groton-
William J(. Raymond, r., 168 
Samuel Gellert, r., 1G6 

Charles H. Smith, r., 541 
fr,z;-in E. Oro'Uch, r., 526 

James -F. Purcell, d., 153 Loren L. Park, d., 487 
Fred B. Clark, d., 153 George R. Hempstead, d., 484 

East Lyme- Lebanon-
Charles R. Tubbs, r., 235 Eclu:ard lV. Jones, r., 159 
Howard Littlefield, d., 108 Karl P. Bishop, r., 156 

Franklin- Ledyard-
Herman A. Gager, r., 54 lVillia1n I. Allyn, r., 64 
J ... T. Mahoney, d., 14 Calvin R. Main, d., 37 
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VOTE FOB EEPEESENTATrVTS. 507

Lisbon —
James Graham, r.,
E. M. Blake, d.,

Old Lyme —
64 Robert H. Nolle, d., 150
56 Harry G. Pierson, r., 46

Lyme —
J. Laurence Raymond, r., 00
Eaydcn L. Reynolds, r., 90
J»red S. Daniels d., 4,:

Charles E. Brooks, d., 42

Preston —
John P. Holloicell, r., 108
Bcriah E. Burdick, d., 108
William B. Mitchel, r., 106
William H. MeKelsey, d., 88

Montville —
Edwin F. Comstoclc, r.,
Wm. A. Cooke, d.,

Salem —
193 James Lane, d., 32
127 Charles E. Mal'ona, r., 29

New-London —
William .4. Holt, d., 1598
George Goss., d., 1548
John B. Pendleton, r., 1301
Charles Royce Boss, r., 1270

North Stonington —
George FI. Slonc, r.( 130
ilalcom E. Thompson, r., 129
Dwight F. Brown, d., 99
William P. Babcock, d., 98

Norwich —
Patrick T. Connell, d., 1920
Joseph F. Williams, d., 1915
George E. Fellows, r., 1701
Charles W. Burton, r.t 1690

Sprague —
Raymond J. Jodoin, d., 213
William G. Park, r., 154

Stonington —
Nathaniel P. IVoycs, r., 779
Frederick Boulter, r., 738
Charles H. Foley, d., 709
Byron J. Peckham, d., 632

Voluntown —

Constant W. Chatfleld, r., 84
Birdsey G. Palmer, d., 26

Waterford —
John C. Geary, d., 272
Fred N. Dimmoek, r., 207

FAIRFIELD COUNTY
Bethel —
Charles K. Bailey, r., 335
Charles K. Bailey, d., 169

Bridgeport —
Robert A7. Blakeslee, r., 7018
William Chew, r., 7013
Irving Elson, d., 6502
Francis J. Breen, d., 6480
John Rvan, sac., 480
William F. Cahill, soc, 4S0
P. Scollins, Amer. lab., 241
E. O'Connell, Amer. lab., 232
William Chew, pro., 49
R. N. Blakeslee, pro., 48

Brookfield —
Henry B. Haicley, r.,
Wm. R. Collins, d.,

Danbury —
Edward IT. Bailey, r.,
Samuel A. Davis, r.,
Howard W. Taylor, d.,
F. Ward DeKlyn, d.,

113
73

1792

1734
1593
1544

Darien —
Stephen R. Hoyt, r., 321
J. Charles Johnston, d., 14G
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VOTE FOR P.EPRESE~TATm:S. 

Lisbon-
James Graham., r., 

. E. l\I. Blake, d., 

Lyme-

Old Lyme-
04 Robert H. Noble, d., 
56 Harry G. Pierson, 1·., 

Preston-

507 

150 
46 

J. Laurence Raymond, r., 90 
H ayclcn L. Reynolds, r., 90 
Jared S. Daniels d., 4~:: 
Charles E. Brooks, d., 42 

John P. H ollou;ell, r., 108 
Beriah E. Burdick, d., 108 
'William Il. Mitchel, r., 100 
William H. McKelsey, d., 88 

Montville- Salem-
Edicin F. Comstock, r., H)3 James Lane, d., 32 
\Vm. A. Cooke, d., 127 Charles E. Malona, r., 29 

Ncw.,London- Sprague-
1Villiam. A .. Holt, d., 1598 Raymond J. Jodoin, d., 213 
George Goss., d., 1548 'William G. Park, r., 154 
Jolm B. Pendleton, r., 1301 
Charles Royce Boss, r., 1270 Stonington -

Nathaniel P. ··Noyes, r., 770 
North Stonington - Frederick Bottlter, r., 738 

George H. Stone, r., 130 Charles H. Fo1ey, d., 700 
Malcom E. 'l'h01npson, r., 129 Byron J. Peckham, cl., 032 
Dwight F. Brown, d., 90 Voluntown-\Villiam P. Babcock, d., 98 

Norwich-
Pat?"ick T. Connell, d., 
Joseph F. lVilliams, d., 
George E. Fellows, r., 
Charles \V. Burton, r., 

1920 

Constant W. Chatfield, r., 84 
Birdsey G. Palmer, d., 20 

1015 Waterford-
1701 John 0. Gcm·y, d., 
1690 Fred N. Dimmack, r., 

FAIRFIELD COUNTY 

Bethel- Brookfield -
Charles K. Bailey, r., 
Charles K. Bailey, d., 

335 Henry B. Haicley, r., 
169 Wm. R. Collins, d., 

Bridgeport -
Robert N. Blakeslee, r., 7018 
William Chew, r., 7013 
Irving Elson, d., 6502 
Francis J. Breen, d., 0480 
John Ryan, soc., 480 
\Vill iam F. Cahill, soc., 480 
P. Scollins, Amer. lab., 241 
E. O'Connell, Amer. lab., 232 
"William Chew, pro., 40 
R. N. Blakeslee, pro., 48 

Danbury-
Edtcarcl H. Bailey, r., 
Samuel A. Davis, r., 
Howard W. Taylor, d., 
F. vV ard DeKly~, d., 

Daricn-
Stcplzen R. Hoyt, r., 
J. Charles Johnston, d., 

272 
207 

113 
73 

1702 
1734 
1503 
1544 

321 
146 
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508 VOTE FOB BEPBESENTATIVES.

Easton —
Charles B. Tammany, r., 115
John H. Candee, d., 41

Fairfield —
. Frank E. Morgan, r., 468
Charles C. Lacey, r.t 467
F. B. Wakeman, d., 280
Edward Russell, d., 277

Greenwich—
James F. Walsh, r., 1904
Frank A. Rooke, r., 1278
Thomas Newton, d., 693

Huntington —
John H. Hill, r., 596
Watson L. Phillips, r.t 528
Robert Burns, d., 468
F. S. Morehouse, d., 400
W. L. Phillips, pro., 10
F. S. Morehouse, pro., 10
F. S. Morehouse, nat., 3

W. L. Phillips, nat., 2

Monroe —
Solon B. Wales, r.t 138
E. R. Eastwood, d,, 72

New Canaan —
Lewis Provost, r., 299
Cornelius G. Taylor, d., 206

New Fairfield —
Isaac S. Knapp, r., 69
Marshall Treadwell, d., 40

Newtown —
William H. Sanford, d., 358
Charles O. Morris, d.t 349
George E. Hayes, r., . 251
John W. Behn, r., 240

Norwalk —
Nehemiah Candee, r., 1765
Samuel J. Watkins, r., 1738
Irving D. Robertson, d., 1417
James T. Hubbell, d., 1409

Redding —
Paul R. Connery, d.t 164

Samuel C. Shaw, r., 143
Samuel C. Shaw, r. t£ d., 137
John H. Hohman, r., 138

Ridgefield —
Jesse L. Benedict, r., «239
William C. Barhite, r., 232
Harry D. Hull, d., 130

Ernest O. Wilson, d., 128

Sherman —
Irioin C. Atchison, r., 57
David H. Barlow, d., 19

Stamford —
Matthew H. Kenealy, r., 2711
F. W. Buxford, r., 2619

Frank P. Barrett, d., 1801

Frank E. Jamrozy, d., 1703
John E. Madden, soc, 88

George R. Moffatt, soc, 87

Stratford —
Ivan L. Morehouse, r., 689
Elliott W. Peck, r., 600

George H. Bateman, r., 421

Trumbull —
Emil T. Berger, d., 189
Austin S. Nichols, r., 131

Weston —
Eli Wakeman, r., 71

Wm. P. Lockwood, d., 46

Westport —
Harry R. Sherwood, r., 357
Robert W. Post, d., 221

Wilton —
Charles O. EakUnd, d., 172
Strong Comstock, r., 126
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608 VOTE FOB REPRESENTATIVES. 

Easton - Redding -
Charles B. Tammany, r., 115 · Paul R. Connery, d., 154 
John H. Candee, d., 41 Samuel 0. Shaw, r., 143 

Samuel C. Shaw, r. d d., 137 
Fairfield - John H. Hohman; r., 138 

Frank E. Morgan, r., 468 
Charles C. Lacey, r., 461 Ridgefield- .. 
F. B. Wakeman, d.,2 28707 Jesse L. Benedict, r., •239 
Edward Russell, d., William a. Barhite, r., 232 

Greenwich- Harry D. Hull, d., 130 
Ernest- 0. Wilson, d., 128 James F. Walsh, r., 

Frank A. Rooke, r ., 
Thomas Newton, d., 

1904 
1278 

693 Sherman -

Huntington -
Irwin C. Atchison, r., 
David H. Barlow, d., 

57 
19 

John H. Hill, r., 
Watson L. Phillips, r., 
Robert Burns, d., 
F. S. Morehouse, d., 
W. L. Phillips, pro., 
F. S. Morehouse, pro., 
F. S. Morehouse, nat., 
W. L. Phillips, nat., 

596 
528 
468 
400 

10 
10 
3 
2 

Stamford-
Matthew H. Kenealy, r., 2711 
F. W. Huxford, r., 2619 
Frank P. Barrett, d., 1801 
Frank E. Jamrozy, d., 1703 
John E. Madden, soc., 88 
George R. Moffatt, soo., 87 

Monroe-
Solon B. Wales, r., 
E. R. Eastwood, d., 

138 Stratford -

New Canaan-

72 Ivan L. Morehouse, r., 689 
Elliott W. Peck, r., 600 
George H. Bateman, r., 421 

Lewis Provost, r., 299 
Cornelius G. Taylor, d., 266 Trumbull -

New Fairfield- Emil T. Berger, d., 
I saao 8. Knapp,.,-., 159 Austin S. Nichols, r., 
Marshall Treadwell, d., 40 

Newtown­
William H. Sanford, <l., 358 

Weston-
Eli Wakeman, r., 
Wm. P. Lockwood, d., 

Charles G. Morris, d., 349 
George E. Hayes, r., . 251 Westport _ 
John W. Behn, r., 240 H R e:.the d arry .. ,., rwoo , r., 

Norwalk- Robert W. Post, d., 
Nehemiah <Jandee, r., 1765 
Samuel J. Watkins, r., 1738 Wilton -
Irving D. Robertson, d., 1417 Charles 0. Eakl.and, d., 
James T. Hubbell, d., 1409 Strong Comstock, r., 

189 
131 

71 
46 

357 
221 

172 
126 
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VOTE FOB EEPBESENTATIVES. 500

WINDHAM COUNTY
Ashford —
Raymond 0. Baker, d., 72
Walter Green, d., 64
Everett H. Barlow, r., 49
Walter C. Brown, r., 45

Brooklyn —
Vine R. Franklin, r., 140
Oscar F. Atwood, d., 121

Canterbury —
Arthur C. Bennett, r.,
Edward Baker, r.,
Frederick Cone, d.t

Chaplin —
E. M. Russell, r. & d.,

Eastford —
Charles W. Clark, r.,
Charles R. Tripp, r. & d.,

Hampton —
Wm. W. Jewett, r.,
J. S. Menken, d.,
Killingly —
N. Lome Greig, r.,
Cosmer A. Young, r.tF. E. Bitgood, d.,
Clayton F. Wright, d.,

Plainfield —
Henry Dorrance, d.,
Leon N. Mercier, d.,
William P. Babcock, r.3
Harmidas Couture, r.,

Pomfret —
F. K. Haines, r., 157
F. L. Wright, r., 156
Arthur C. Botham, d., 141
Edwin T. White, d., 114

Putnam —
Aldemar A. Brodeur, r., 542
Ernest B. Kent, r.,
George Potvin, d.,
J. Harry Mann., d.,
Scotland—
Everett E. Kimball, d.,
Charles F. Brenn, r.,

Sterling —
Amory J. Kebler, r.,
Adin O. Mowry, d.,

Thompson —
Thomas Ryan, r.,
Claus A. Eagstrom, r.,
Linus A. Logee, d.,
Emelian Roch, d.,

Windham —
William' A. King, r.,
Alphonse Chagnon, r.,
Pierre J. Laramee, d.,
Robert E. Mitchell, d.,

Woodstock —
470 Clarence H. Child, r.
455 Albert N. Hammond', r.,
396 FTank Johnston, d.,
374 John M. Perrin, d.,

94
81

77

61

87
21

574
564

476

427

509

403
392

45

39

98
88

194
171
153
145

977
955

812
810

Idfi
165

35
15

LITCHFIELD COUNTY
Barkhamsted —
John W. Wright, r.,
Eugene A. Rogers, r.,
Earnest M. Hart, d.,
Harry A. Leonard, d
.t

Leon A. Coe, ind.,
Nathaniel Dew, ind.,

Bethlehem —
Albert E. Johnson, d.,
Samuel P. Hayes, r.,

81

78
24
IS Bridgewater —
47 Charles A. Northrop, d.,
43 William H. Marsh, r.,

67
46

61

28
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VOTE FOB REPBESENTJ..,TIVES. 509 

WINDHAM COUNTY 

Ashford- Pomfret-
Raymond 0. Baker, d., 72 F. K. Haines, r., 157 
Walter . Green, d., 64 F. L. Wright, r., 156 
Everett H. Barlow, r., 49 Arthur C. Botham, d.., 141 
Walter C. Brown, r., 45 Edwin T. White, d., 114 

Brooklyn- Putnam~ 
Vine R. Franklin, -r., 140 Aldemar A. Brodeur, r., 542 
Oscar F. Atwood, d., 121 Ernest fl. Kent, r., 509 

George Potvin, d., 403 
Canterbury - J. Harry Mann., d., 392 

Arthur 0. Bennett, r., 94 
Edward Baker, r., 81 Scotland-
frederick Cone, d.., 77 Everett E. Kimball, d., 45 

Charles F. Brenn, r., 39 
Chaplin-

E. M. Russell, r. & d., 61 Sterling-
Amory J. Kebler, r., 98 

Eastford- Adin 0. Mowry, d., 88 
Oharles W. Clark, r., 54 
Charles R. Tripp, r. & d., 49 Thompson-

194 Thomas Ryan, r., 
Hampton- Claus A. Hagstrom., r., 171 

Wm. W. Jewett, r., 87 Linus A. Logee, d., 153 
J. S. Menken, d., 21 Emelian Roch, d., 145 

Killingly- \Vindham-
N. Lorne Greig, r., 574 William.A. King, r., 977 
Cosmer A. Yottng, r., 564 Alphonse Ohagnon, r., 955 
F. E. Bitgood, d., 476 Pierre J. Laramee, d., 812 
Clayto;n F. Wright, d., 427 Robert E. Mitchell, d.., 810 

Plainfield - Woodstock-
Henry· Dorrance, d., 470 Clarence H. Ohild, r., 160 
Leon N. Mercier, d., 4.55 Albert N. Hammond, r., 16~ 
William P. Babcock, r., 396 Frank Johnston, d., 35 
Harmidas Couture, r., 374 John M. Perrin, d., 15 

.,:,, 

LITCHFIELD COUNTY 

Barkhamsted - Bethlehem-
John W. Wright, r., 81 Albert E. Johnson-, d., 67 
Eugene A. Rogers, r., 78 Samuel P. Hayes, r., 46 
Earnest M. Hart, d., 24 
Harry A. Leonard, d., 18 Bridgewater-
Leon A. Coe, ind., 47 Charles A. Northrop, d., 61 
N atbaniel Dew, ind., 43 William H. Marsh, r., 28 
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510 VOTE FOE BErBESENTATIVES.

Canaan —
Levi M. Ganser, d., 89
Lee N. Kellogg, r., 56

Colebrook —
Theodore Phillips, r., 69
Arthur L. Lewis, r., 62

James M. O'Neil, d., 38

Edgar B. Smith, d., 34

Cornwall —
Edward D. Cartwright, d., 135
Charles J. Breen, d., 119

Harry B. Chamberlain, r., 82
Frederick Scoville, r., 73

Goshen —
Frank J. Seaton, r., 86
Harrison U. Ives, r., 81

F. S. Johnson, d., 48
Karmi Kimberly, d., 34

Harwinton —
Wesley F. Buell, r., 109
John A. Mansfield, r., 106
Lewis H. Reynolds, d., 30
Thomas Q. Hogan, d., 27

Kent —
Gilbert A. Vincent, d., 116
William P. Kewton, r., 74

Litchfield —
Willis 0. Perkins, r., 294
George G. Ives, r., 287
William Crutch, d., 265
Isaac H. Hutchinson, d., 261

Morris —
Raymond Pack, d., 53
Jesse E. Humphrey, r., 41

New Hartford—
Frederic B. Jones, r., 181
Charles J. Lyman, r., 180
Frank M. Chapin, d., 150

Joseph W. Marsh, d., 148

New Milford —
Sherman D. Green, d., 445

Wm. J. Clark, 2d, d., 435

Horace A. Allen, r., 367

A. Edwin Schaff, r., 366

Norfolk —
Joseph R. Carroll, d., 182

Herbert E. Blanchard, d., 181
Walter W. Collar, r., 121

Myron N. Clark, r., 120

North Canaan —
Robert D. Pcirce, d., 187

Allyn Fuller, ?-., 114

Plymouth —
Maurice E. Minor, d., 2S9

Aaron W. Fenn, r., 286

William H. Eustice, r., 284
Charles S. Minor, d., 266

Roxbury —
James O. Emerson, r., 56

Lee S. Dickinson, d., 47

Salisbury —
I. Kent Fulton, r., 288

Malcolm D. Rudd, r., 287

Sharon—
E. H. Middlebrook, r., 200

Arthur O. Bierce, r., 196

Elbert R. Chapman, d., 85

Charles E. Liner, d., 78

Thomaston —
George D. Owen, r., 343

George A. Potter, d., 227

Torrington —
Frederick L. Braman, r., 1433
Charles H. Alvord, r., 1359
Howard J. Newbury, d., 1090
George F. Farnham, d., 1043
Lucien Gerard, soc., 73

Alfred A. Lautier, soc, 72

Warren —
R. Frederick Ashman, r,, 48
Alfred L. Ohmcn, d., 24
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510 VOTE FOB REPRESENTATIVES. 

Canaan-
Levi JU. Ganser, d., 
Lee N. Kellogg, r., 

Colebrook-
Theodore Phillips, r., 
Arthur L. Lewis, ,·., 
James M. O'Neil, d., 
Edgar B. Smith, d., 

Cornwall-

89 
56 

Wm. J. Clark; 2d, d., 
Horace A. Allen, r., 
A. Edwin Schaff, r., 

Norfolk-

435 
367 
366 

69 Joseph R. Carroll, d., 182 
62 If erbert E. Blanchard, d., 181 
38 ·waiter '\V. Collar, r., 121 
34 Myron N. Clark, r., 120 

Edward D. Oartu;right, d., 135 
North Canaan -

Robert D. Peirce, d., 
Allyn Fuller, r., 

187 
114 Charles J. Breen, d., 110 

Harry B. Chamberlain, r., 82 
Frederick ~covillc, r., 73 Plymouth-

Goshen-
Frank J. Seaton, r., 
Harrison H. Ives, r., 
F. S. Johnson, d., 
Karmi Kimberly, d., 

Harwinton-
lVesley F. Buell, r., 
Jolin A. Mansfi.eld, r., 
Lewis H. Re~'nolds, d., 
Thomas Q. Hogan, d., 

Kent-
Gilbert A. Vincent, d., 
,villiam P. Newton, r., 

Litchfield -
lVillis 0. Perldns, r., 
George 0. Ives, r., 
William Crutch, d., 
Isaac H. Hutchinson, d., 

Morris-
Raymond Pack, d., 
Jesse E. Humphrey, r., 

· New Hartford­
Frederic B. Jones, r., 
Oha1·l es ,J. l.1J/m an, t·., 
Frank M. Chapin, d., 
Joseph \V. Marsh, d., 

New Milford -
Sherman D. Green, d., 

Digitiz by 

86 
81 
48 

Maurfoe E. Minor, d., 
Aaron W. Fenn, r., 
William H. Eustice, r., 
Charles S. Minor, d., 

34 Roxbury-

109 

James 0. Emerson, r., 
Lee S. Dickinson, d., 

106 Salisbury-
30 I. Kent Fulton, r., 
21 Malcolm D. Rudd, 1·., 

Sharon-
116 E. H. Middlebrook, r., 

74 Arthur 0. Bierce, r., 
Elbert R. Chapman, d., 
Charles E. Liner, d., 

294 
287 
265 Thomaston -
261 George D. Oioen, r., 

George A. Potter, d., 

289 
286 
284 
266 

56 
47 

288 
287 

200 
mo 
85 
78 

343 
227 

53 Torrington -
41 Frederick L. Braman, r., 1433 

Charles H. Alvord, r., 1359 
Howard J. Newbury, d., 1000 

181 George F. Farnham, d., 1043 
180 Lucien Gerard, soc., 73 
150 Alfred A. Lantier, soc., 72 
148 

Warren~ 
R. Frederick Ashman,· 1·., 48 

445 Alfred L. Ohmen, d., 24 
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